308 / Independent Agencies

INTAKE DIVISION
John R. Buettner, Supervisor (240) 773-9667

JUVENILE DIVISION
Mary K. Siegfried, Supervisor (240) 773-9602

DISTRICT 10 (CARROLL & HOWARD
COUNTIES)

OFFICE OF DISTRICT PUBLIC DEFENDER
Carol A. Hanson, Esq., District Public Defender
(appointed by Public Defender) (410) 480-7777
e-mail: chanson@opd.state.md.us

Louis P. Willemin, Esq., Deputy District Public Defender
(410) 480-7764

Carroll County
Judson K. Larrimore, Esq., Supervising Attorney
(410) 871-3646

Howard County
Carol A. Hanson, Esq., District Public Defender
(410) 480-7777

DISTRICT 11 (FREDERICK & WASHINGTON
COUNTIES)

OFFICE OF DISTRICT PUBLIC DEFENDER
Michael R. Morrissette, Esq., District Public Defender
(appointed by Public Defender) (301) 694-1987
e-mail: mmorrissette@opd.state.md.us

Mary S. Riley, Esq., Deputy District Public Defender
(301)791-4728

Frederick County
Michael R. Morrissette, Esq., District Public Defender
(301) 694-1987

Washington County
Mary S. Riley, Esq., Deputy District Public Defender
(301) 791-4728

DISTRICT 12 (ALLEGANY & GARRETT
COUNTIES)

OFFICE OF DISTRICT PUBLIC DEFENDER
Michael R. Burkey, Esq., District Public Defender
(appointed by Public Defender) (301) 777-2142

e-mail: mburkey@opd.state.md.us

Allegany County
Michael R. Burkey, Esq., District Public Defender
(301) 777-2142

Garrett County
Raymond G. Strubin, Esq., Assistant Public Defender
(301) 334-9196

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Maryland Manual 2006

William Donald Schaefer Tower

6 St. Paul St., Baltimore, MD 21202
(410) 767-8000

1-800-492-0474 (toll free)

e-mail: mpsc@psc.state.md.us

web: www.psc.state.md.us/psc

ADMINISTRATION
Kenneth D. Schisler, Esq., Chair, Public Service
Commission (410) 767-8073

OFFICE OF EXTERNAL RELATIONS
Christine E. Nizer, Manager (410) 767-8047
e-mail: cnizer@psc.state.md.us

OFFICE OF GENERAL COUNSEL
Susan Stevens Miller, General Counsel
(410) 767-8039

e-mail: smiller@psc.state.md.us

HEARING EXAMINER DIVISION

Bryan G. Moorhouse, Chief Hearing Examiner
(410) 767-8034

e-mail: bmoorhouse@psc.state.md.us

OFFICE OF CHIEF OF STAFF
Craig B. Chesek, Chief of Staff (410) 767-8036
e-mail: cchesek@psc.state.md.us

Bryan B. Devaney, Deputy Chief of Staff
(410) 767-8027
e-mail: bdevaney@psc.state.md.us

FISCAL & BUDGET SECTION
Wallace S. Lane, Director (410) 767-8041
¢-mail: wslane@psc.state.md.us

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY SECTION
Mars Wu, Director (410) 767-8014
c-mail: mwu@psc.state.md.us

PERSONNEL SECTION
Joyce E. Stout, Administrator (410) 767-8006
e-mail: jstout@psc.state.md.us
OFFICE OF EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
Gregory V. Carmean, Executive Director
(410) 767-8010
e-mail: gcarmean@psc.state.md.us

ACCOUNTING INVESTIGATIONS DIVISION
C. Edward Senseney, Director (410) 767-8019
¢-mail: esenseney@psc.state.md.us

ENGINEERING DIVISION
James R. Schafer, Chief Engineer (410) 767-8069
¢-mail: jschafer@psc.state.md.us

INTEGRATED RESOURCE PLANNING

DIVISION
John O. Sillin, Director (410) 767-8024

Appointed by Governor with Senate advice & consent to 5- e-mail: jsillin@psc.state.md.us

year terms:
3 . Vi - RATE RESEARCH & ECONOMICS DIVISION
Kenneth D. Schisler, Esq., Chair (chosen by Governor), Calvin Timmerman, Director (410) 767-8088

2008 i s
e-mail: ctimmerman@psc.state.md.us
Karen A. Smith, Esq., 2006; Harold D. Williams, 2007; STAFE ATTORNEY DIVISION

Allen M. Freifeld, Esq., 2009; Charles R. Boutin, Esq., Andrew N. Beach, Staff Counsel (410) 767-8120
2010. .
e-mail: abeach@psc.state.md.us




